
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5071
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF FLY OVER IN TRIVANDRUM
T. GOVINDAN

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have received any proposal from Kerala to construct fly over at level crossing near Park formed by KINFRA in Trivandrum, Kerala; and

(b) if so, the present position of the proposal ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a) No firm proposal as required under extant rules, has been received from State Govt. of Kerala.

(b) Does not arise.
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